
LOWER CAPE MAY REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 
BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING 

APRIL 26, 2023 
ADDENDUM 

 
FINANCE 

a. Approve the Eugene Taylor and his 3 students to attend the Skills USA Championship in 
Atlanta, Georgia from June 19-June 24, 2023 at a cost not to exceed $9,200. 
 

b. Approve a 3-Year Shared Interlocal Agreement for Web Design and Related Services and 
Site Lock with Lower Township Elementary Schools for: 2023-2024 School Year at $7,750, 
2024-2025 School Year at $7,750, and 2025-2026 School Year at $7,750. 
 

c. Approve the following resolution for Change Order #6 for the 2022 High School Locker 
Room project: 
WHEREAS, upon the recommendation of the Safety and Security Committee, the 
installation of a glass partition in the vestibule of the high school vestibule will add to the 
security of the school district; and      
                                       
WHEREAS, MJJ Construction was awarded the bid for the 2022 Lower Cape May Regional 
High School Locker Rooms  at a revised cost of $1,261,509 with change order #1, #2, #3 #4 
and #5; and  
 
WHEREAS, Change Order #6 totals $23,957 to install a glass partition in the vestibule of the 
high school vestibule for added security measures; and 
 
WHEREAS, Garrison Architects approves Change Order #6 for the total amount of $23,957; 
and 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Lower Cape May Regional 
School District, that Change Order #6 totaling $23,957, for a revised total contract of $1,285,466, is 
hereby approved at the Board of Education meeting held on this 26h day of April, 2023 (Addendum 
FIN C). 
 

d. Approve to accept WJ Gross, Inc. proposal through the Camden County Education Services 
Commission Co-op (CCESC #66CCEPS – Contract #FY23-01) in the amount of $219,203 to 
replace the interior door locks, hardware and keys for the LCMR High school ($135,570) and 
RMT Middle School ($83,633) (Addendum FIN D).   

CURRICULUM & INSTRUCTION 
Nothing to Report 

 



April 26, 2023 Addendum BOE Meeting  

POLICY 
Nothing to Report 
 

PERSONNEL 
a. Approve the following staff for Teitelman’s Parent Orientation: 

Tami Kern  Lyndsey Harner  Tara Samaniego 
Liz Connelly  Caitlyn Pohlig (alternate) Angie Schwab 
Dawn Dolinsky  Darren Rutherford  Bethany Wiberg 
 

b. Approve Julie Heck as accompanist for the Spring Concert Choir ($350) and Jazz Choir 
($350).  

 
c. Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, approve for hire James Blank as a Full 

Time Custodian at Step 1, with benefits, effective May 1, 2023. 
 

d. Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, approve for hire Curtis Golaszewski as a 
Full Time Custodian at Step 1, with benefits, effective May 1, 2023. 
 

e. Approve Noah Leszczynski as a Substitute Custodian for the 2022-2023 school year.  
 

ATHLETICS & EXTRA-CURRICULAR 
a. Approve Steve Ransom as a Vol. Asst. Golf Coach for the 2022-2023 school year. 

 
BUILDING & GROUNDS 

       Nothing to Report 


